

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5310/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in WP No. 3281/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF Allahabad AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S.K. THEATRE PRODUCTIONS & ORS.'

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and pray
er for

interim relief))

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.G. Padiya, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pavan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Ms.B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, learned counsel accepts notice.

In the meantime, contempt proceedings shall remain stayed.

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

(Meenu Sethi)
dwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master