

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5310/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in WP
No.3281/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S.K. THEATRE PRODUCTIONS & ORS.'

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harpreet Singh Popali, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Harpreet Singh appearing on
behalf of Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, learned
counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 states that
they do not want to file counter affidavit.

However, respondent No. 3 is yet not served.
Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to serve
respondent No. 3 before 29.9.2006.

List the matter on 29.9.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar