

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5310/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in WP No. 3281/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S.K. THEATRE PRODUCTIONS & ORS.'

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Sharma,Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that respondent No. 3 who is shown
Directorate of Information, Park Road, Lucknow is not served even
by dasti service and the petitioner being a State Authority wherein
respondent No. 2 itself is the same authority being Directorate of
Information, U.P. Park Road, Lucknow. There is an interim order
dated 9.5.2006 whereby contempt proceedings were stayed. In view of
the above facts, learned counsel for the respondents is pressing to
list the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest as the
petitioners are unnecessarily delaying the matter by not serving
their office. In view of the above facts petitioners are directed
to take appropriate steps for disclosing the status of dasti service
which they have taken on 3.11.2006 and to take care regarding
appearance on behalf of respondent No. 3 before 13.1.2007.

Irrespective of filing of Vakalatnama and outcome of dasti service so far as respondent No. 3 is concerned matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court after 13.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar